PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
CONTAINER HANDLER
H28XD-CH & H32XD-CH series
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
c
+/- 210

AL
1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1.2 Model designation H28XD-CH H32XD-CH
1.3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1.4 Operator type Seat
1.5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 26,400 24,120 31,000 28,200
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 1,220 / 1,430
1.8 Load distance  (1) x mm 957
1.9 Wheelbase y mm 4,315 4,825
1.10.1 Container Stacking Height 9ft 6" 2 high
1.10.2 Container Stacking Height 8ft 6" 2 high
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight  (2) kg 51,553 51,806
2.2 Axle loading, laden front / rear kg 72,084 5,869 77,054 5,752
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front / rear kg 32,365 19,188 32,067 19,739
W
H
EE
LS
3.1 Tyres: L = Pneumatic, V = solid, SE = Pneumatic Shape Solid Pneumatic
3.2 Tyres size, front 16.00 - 25 32PR
3.3 Tyres size, rear 16.00 - 25 32PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x 4  /  2
3.6 Track width, front b10 mm 2,424
3.7 Track width, rear b11 mm 2,338
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Mast tilt : forward / backwards α/β deg 6 / 10
4.2 Height of mast lowered (unloaded) (3) h1 mm 5,659
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 0
4.4 Lift h3 mm 6,115
4.4.1 Spreader distance from ground to twistlocks min./max (4) h13 mm 1,257 / 7,372
4.5 Height of mast extended (unloaded) h4 mm 8,716
4.7 Height of overhead guard (open cab) h6 mm 3,495
4.7.1 Height of overhead guard (closed cab) h6 mm 3,522
4.7.2 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco) h6 mm 3,522
4.7.3 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 mm 3,619
4.7.4 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 mm 3,671
4.7.5 Height of overhead guard (closed cab w/ airco & strobe light) h6 mm 3,649
4.8 Seat height (Seat Index Point, ISO 5353) (5) h7 mm 2,292
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 1,031
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 8,747 9,257
4.20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 6,309 6,819
4.21 Overall width truck b2 mm 3,340
4.23 Carriage type Dedicated carriage for ISO top lift spreader
4.24 Carriage width b3 mm 3,390
4.31 Ground clearance, under mast (w/o load) m1 mm 227
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 502
4.33.1 Load size w x l mm 20 ft  x  9ft 6"
4.34.1.1 Load size Ast mm 10,569 11,267
4.34.1.2 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 9,608 10,243
4.34.1.3 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 9,808 10,443
4.33.2 Aisle width (a=200 mm) w x l mm 40 ft  x  9ft 6”
4.34.2.1 Aisle width (a=10%) Ast mm 14,981 15,120
4.34.2.2 Aisle width (a=0) Ast mm 13,619 13,745
4.34.2.3 Aisle width (a=200 mm) 13,819 13,945
4.35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 6,185 6,848
4.36 Internal turning radius (6) b13 mm 2,589 3,013
PE
R

ER
AL 1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1.2 Model designation H28XD-CH H32XD-CH
1.3 Power: Battery, Diesel, LPG, Electric mains Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7.1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / QSB 6.7 Mercedes Benz / OM936
7.1.1 EPA / CE Compliance Stage IIIA / IV Stage V
7.2 Engine output according to ISO 1585 kW@rpm 194 180
7.2.1 Max engine output according to ISO 1585 kW@rpm 201 180
7.3 Rated speed min-1 2,200
7.3.1 Torque at 1/min Nm / min-1 990 @ 1,500  1000 @ 1200-1600
7.4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 6 / 6,690 6 / 7,698
7.5 Fuel consumption in accordance to VDI l/h Call
7.8 Alternator A 120 100
7.10 Battery voltage/nominal capacity V / Ah 24 / 102
M
IS
C
10.1 Working pressure for attachments bar 22.5
10.2 Oil volume for attachments l/m 100
10.3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 274
10.4 Fuel tank, capacity l 364
10.4.1 DEF tank, capacity (Stage IV only) l 38
10.5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering
10.6 Number of steering rotation 6
10.7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat LpAZ EN12053 (1) Lpaz dB(A) Call
10.7.1 Sound power level during the workcycle LwAZ EN12053 (2) Lwaz dB(A) Call
10.8 Towing coupling, type DIN Yes / Pin
D
R
IV
ET
R
AI
N
8.1 Type of drive unit Type Torque Converter
8.6 Transmission manufacturer / type Type ZF - 5WG211
8.4 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type # Axle Tech PRC3806W4H
8.5 Service brake Type Oil immersed disc
8.5 Parking brake Type Dry disc on drive axle
PERFORMANCE STD OPT
Mercedes 6R1000 7.7L Stage V Diesel Engine: Rated/Peak Power 241hp /
180kW
X
Cummins QSB 6.7L Stage IIIA / IV Diesel Engine: Rated Power 260hp /
194kW - Peak Power 270hp / 201kW
X
ZF WG211 5-Speed Transmission with 5 Speeds Forward and 3 Speeds
Reverse
X
DRIVE STD OPT
Pneumatic Radial Drive Tyres - Michelin XZM / 16.00-R25 X
Pneumatic Radial Steer Tyres - Michelin XZM / 16.00-R25 X
Pneumatic Radial Spare Wheel - Michelin XZM / 16.00-R25 X
Steer Wheel Lug Protection Rings X
Conditional Travel Speed Limiter pre-set to 10 mph (16km/h) - Adjustable -
Based on load weight X
Pneumatic Bias Ply Drive Tyres – Continental ContainerMaster /
16.00-25 32PR  X
Pneumatic Bias Ply Steer Tyres – Continental ContainerMaster /
16.00-25 32PR  X
Spare Wheel - Continental ContainerMaster  / 16.00 x 25-32 X
LIFT STD OPT
2 Stage Non Free Lift Mast - 187" (6155mm) Maximum Lift Height - 171"
(5660mm) Overall Lowered Lift Height - for 2-high stacking of 9'6" containers
X
2 Stage Non Free Lift Mast - 364" (9255mm) Maximum Lift Height - 283"
(7175mm) Overall Lowered Lift Height - for 3-high stacking of 9'6" containers
X
2 Stage Non Free Lift Mast - 388" (9860mm) Maximum Lift Height - 295"